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Serial Media Converters

TCF-142 Series
RS-232/422/485 to optical fiber media converters

The TCF-142 media converters are equipped with a multiple interface 
circuit that can handle RS-232 or RS-422/485 serial interfaces and 
multi-mode or single-mode fiber. TCF-142 converters are used to 
extend serial transmission up to 5 km (TCF-142-M with multi-mode 

The TCF-142 converters can automatically detect the serial baudrate. 
This is an extremely convenient feature. Even if a device’s baudrate 

The TCF-142 converters can be used to connect serial devices to a 
fiber ring. To form the ring, connect the Tx port of one TCF-142 to the 
Rx port of a neighboring converter. Once the ring is set up, simply use 
the DIP switches to configure the TCF-142 converters for “ring mode.” 
When one node transmits a signal, the signal travels around the ring 
until it returns back to the transmitting unit, which then blocks the 
signal. With the TCF-142, you can set up fiber rings that have a total 
circumference of up to 100 km.

fiber) or up to 40 km (TCF-142-S with single-mode fiber). The TCF-142 
converters can be configured to convert either RS-232 signals, or RS-
422/485 signals, but not both at the same time.

is changed, the signal will still be transmitted through the media 
converter without any data loss.

Introduction

Ring Operation

Automatic Baudrate Detection

Automatic Data Direction Control (ADDC®)

ADDC® is a patented hardware data flow solution developed by Moxa 
to handle RS-485 data direction control. ADDC® senses and controls 

RS-485 data direction automatically, making it unnecessary to use the 
hand shaking signal.

“Ring” and “Point- to-Point” transmission››
Extends RS-232/422/485 transmission up to: ››
• 40 km with single-mode—TCF-142-S 
• 5 km with multi-mode—TCF-142-M
Decreases signal interference››
Protects against electrical interference and chemical corrosion››
Supports baudrates up to 921.6 Kbps››
Wide temperature models available (-40 to 75°C)››
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Serial Media Converters

TCF-142-M/S-ST

DIP Switch Settings
Serial Connection SW1 SW2

RS-232 ON OFF

RS-422 ON ON

RS-485-4w OFF OFF

RS-485-2w OFF ON

Built-in 120-ohm Terminator SW3
Enable ON

Disable OFF

Fiber Mode SW4
Ring mode ON

Point-to-Point mode OFF

Specifications

Optical Fiber Side
Fiber Connector: SC or ST
Cable Requirements: 
Single-mode: 8.3/125, 8.7/125, 9/125, or 10/125 μm 
Multi-mode: 50/125, 62.5/125, or 100/140 μm
Transmission Distance: 
Single-mode: 40 km 
Multi-mode: 5 km
Wavelength: 
Single-mode: 1310 nm 
Multi-mode: 850 nm
Tx Output: 
Single-mode: > -5 dBm 
Multi-mode: > -5 dBm
Rx Sensitivity: 
Single-mode: -25 dBm 
Multi-mode: -20 dBm
Point-to-Point Transmission: Half-duplex or full-duplex
Ring Transmission: Half-duplex
RS-232/422/485 Side
Connector: Terminal Block
RS-232 Signals: Tx, Rx, GND
RS-422 Signals: TxD+, TxD-, RxD+, RxD-, GND
RS-485-4w Signals: TxD+, TxD-, RxD+, RxD-, GND
RS-485-2w Signals: Data+, Data-, GND
Baudrate: 50 bps to 921.6 Kbps
ESD Protection: 15 KV for all signals
Physical Characteristics
Housing: Aluminum (1 mm)
Dimensions: 
Without ears: 67 x 100 x 22 mm (2.64 x 3.94 x 0.87 in) 
With ears: 90 x 100 x 22 mm (3.54 x 3.94 x 0.87 in)
Weight: 320 g

Environmental Limits
Operating Temperature: 
Standard Models: 0 to 60°C (32 to 140°F) 
Wide Temp. Models: -40 to 75°C (-40 to 167°F)
Storage Temperature: -40 to 75°C (-40 to 167°F)
Ambient Relative Humidity: 5 to 95% (non-condensing)
Power Requirements
Input Voltage: 12 to 48 VDC
Power Consumption: 140 mA @ 12 V
Power Line Protection: 
2 KV Burst (EFT), EN61000-4-4 
2 KV Surge, EN61000-4-5
Voltage Reversal Protection: Protects against V+/V- reversal
Over Current Protection: 1.1 A (protects against two signals shorted 
together)
Standards and Certifications
Safety: UL 60950-1
EMC: CE, FCC
EMI: FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class B, EN 55022 Class B
EMS: 
EN 61000-4-2 (ESD) Level 3, 
EN 61000-4-3 (RS) Level 2, 
EN 61000-4-4 (EFT) Level 2, 
EN 61000-4-5 (Surge) Level 2, 
EN 61000-4-6 (CS) Level 2, 
EN 61000-4-8 (SFMF) Level 1
Green Product: RoHS, CRoHS, WEEE
MTBF (mean time between failures)
Time: 780,480 hrs
Database: Telcordia (Bellcore), GB
Warranty
Warranty Period: 5 years
Details: See www.moxa.com/warranty

Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)

10
0.

4 
(3

.9
5)

22.0 (0.87)

21.3 (0.8)

42.3 (1.67)
67 (2.64)
78 (3.07)

12
.5

 (0
.4

9)

25
 (0

.9
8)

Ø6 (0.24)

Ø4 (0.16)

Ø7 (0.28)

90.2 (3.55)

67 (2.64)

22
.0

 (0
.8

7)



3

Serial Media Converters

TCF-142-M/S-SC

Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)

© Moxa Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated Mar. 14, 2011. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.

Ordering Information 

Available Models
TCF-142-M-SC: RS-232/422/485 to multi-mode optical fiber media converter with fiber ring support and SC 
connector, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
TCF-142-M-ST: RS-232/422/485 to multi-mode optical fiber media converter with fiber ring support and ST 
connector, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
TCF-142-S-SC: RS-232/422/485 to single-mode optical fiber media converter with fiber ring support and SC 
connector, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
TCF-142-S-ST: RS-232/422/485 to single-mode optical fiber media converter with fiber ring support and ST 
connector, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
TCF-142-M-SC-T: RS-232/422/485 to multi-mode optical fiber media converter with fiber ring support and 
SC connector, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
TCF-142-M-ST-T: RS-232/422/485 to multi-mode optical fiber media converter with fiber ring support and 
ST connector, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
TCF-142-S-SC-T: RS-232/422/485 to single-mode optical fiber media converter with fiber ring support and 
SC connector, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
TCF-142-S-ST-T: RS-232/422/485 to single-mode optical fiber media converter with fiber ring support and 
ST connector, -40 to 75°C operating temperature

Package Checklist
1 TCF-142 media converter•	
Power jack to 3-pin terminal •	
block adaptor
Stick-on pads•	
Quick installation guide (printed)•	
Warranty card•	
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Tento produkt můžete zakoupit u společnosti AutoCont IPC a.s.

AutoCont IPC a.s.

PRŮMYSLOVÉ POČÍTAČE
fanless embedded PC, do racku, ...

POČÍTAČE S DISPLEJEM
panelové PC, terminály, do vozidel, ...

AUTOMATIZACE A SBĚR DAT
převodníky, karty, moduly, switche, ...

PERIFERIE A KOMPONENTY
monitory, klávesnice, desky, skříně, ...

NOTEBOOKY A TABLETY
odolné, windows, android, IP65, ...

INFORMAČNÍ KIOSKY
interiérové, venkovní, ...

MEDICÍNSKÁ TECHNIKA
počítače, tablety, LCD, klávesnice, ...

SOFTWAROVÁ ŘEŠENÍ
pro výrobu, zaměstnance, kiosky, ...

PŘEJÍT DO E-SHOPU
eshop.autocont-ipc.cz

Uhlířská 1064/3, 710 00 Ostrava, Česká republika
obchod@autocont-ipc.cz +420 552 301 002 www.autocont-ipc.cz

DOPRAVA ZDARMA
Doprava zdarma v ČR a SR při 

objednávce nad 10 000 Kč bez DPH 
nebo nad 400 EUR.

PRODLOUŽENÁ ZÁRUKA
Záruka 2 roky na vyráběné počítače 

s možností jejího prodloužení 
až na 5 let.

ODMĚNA ZA VĚRNOST
Pravidelní zákazníci u nás nakupují 
za nižší ceny. Výše slevy se odvíjí 

od realizovaného obratu.

SERVIS ON-SITE A IN-TIME
K projektovým dodávkám nabízíme 

rozšířenou podporu a servis s garancí 
výměny zařízení do 48 hodin.

Váš dodavatel průmyslových počítačů, komponent a speciálních průmyslových IT systémů.

tel:+420552301002
https://goo.gl/maps/AdmtGqJjUdCPNA7F9
https://eshop.autocont-ipc.cz/kategorie-produktu/prumyslove-pocitace/
https://eshop.autocont-ipc.cz/kategorie-produktu/pocitace-s-displejem/
https://eshop.autocont-ipc.cz/kategorie-produktu/automatizace-a-sber-dat/
https://eshop.autocont-ipc.cz/kategorie-produktu/periferie-a-komponenty/
https://eshop.autocont-ipc.cz/kategorie-produktu/notebooky-a-tablety/
https://eshop.autocont-ipc.cz/kategorie-produktu/informacni-kiosky/
https://eshop.autocont-ipc.cz/kategorie-produktu/medicinska-technika/
https://eshop.autocont-ipc.cz/softwarova-reseni/
https://eshop.autocont-ipc.cz

